Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Arnaud Allais			01/16/2007
Nat Dirk Isfort 01/16/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	NEXANS		
Street Address:	1		
City:	Paris		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	75008		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 11977		77150	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (212)697-3004 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 212-697-2800 Email: joesofer@soferharoun.com			
Correspondent Name: Sofer & Haroun, LLP			
Address Line 1: 317 Madison Avenue, Suite 910			
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		979-332	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Joseph Sofer, Esq.	
Total Attachments: 2 source=979-332 - ASSIGNMENT 1.24.08#page1.tif source=979-332 - ASSIGNMENT 1.24.08#page2.tif			

٩.

979-332

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, We, Dr.-Ing.Arnaud Allais of Impasse de la coterette, F-22940 Saint Julien, Dr. rer. Nat Dirk Isfort of Comesstrabe 2, D-50321 Brühl hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nexans (herein referred to as "Nexans", a corporation of France, having a place of business at 16, rue de Monceau, 75008, Paris, France and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to

METHOD FOR PRODUCING A SUPERCONDUCTIVE ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed herewith, all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Nexans** the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize **Nexans** to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of **Nexans** to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to **Nexans** in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as **Nexans** they may designate.

PATENT REEL: 020407 FRAME: 0358

979-332

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to **Nexans**, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: 16/11/07

Arnano

Dr.-Ing.Arnaud Allais

Dr. rer. Nat Dirk Isfort

Date: 16.1.2008

PATENT REEL: 020407 FRAME: 0359

RECORDED: 01/24/2008